TO THE 48TH GENERAL CHAPTER CP 

102 

STATISTICS 

PASPAC REPAC MACOR MAIAP THOM PASS SPIR 

COMMUNITIES 37 4 1 8 17 10 

PROFESSED 

RELIGIOUS 
194 32 9 57 62 80 

NOVICES 10 2 - 2 4 6 

POSTULANTS 31 4 - 23 25 16 

Totals: As a Configuration we have four hundred and thirty-four (434) 

professed members (clerics, brothers, vowed students in formation) 

and currently twenty-four Novices (24). 

Major Challenges and Ministries 

The major social issues within our configuration are: violence in society 

at large and against women and minorities, environmental degrada-